TAX DEED HEARING

APRIL 11, 2016

BOARD OF ADA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MINUTES OF THE TAX DEED HEARING

MONDAY, APRIL 11, 2016
1:30 P.M.

The Board of Ada County Commissioners (Board) met this date in the Ada County Commissioners’

Conference Room. Staff present:

Recorder: Angel Dicus.

Vicky Mcintyre, and Jeniffer Rae, Treasurer’s Office. Minutes

V.

V.

IN THE MATTER OF CALL TO ORDER:

Commissioner Jim Tibbs called the meeting of the Ada County Commissioners to order at 1:30

p.m.

IN THE MATTER OF ROLL CALL:

Commissioners Jim Tibbs, Rick Yzaguirre and David L. Case were present.

CHANGES TO THE AGENDA:

- The following parcels were removed from the agenda by the Treasurer, as their 2012 taxes

were paid in full:

- R0367000032;
R5247520091;
R7335590081;
R8521340100;

S1112212550

R1516280017;
R6121370220;
R7569500608;
R8521340110;

R1527451855;
R6890020150;
R7899010075;
R8557180280;

R3239010421,
R7103260080;
R8360000125;
R8904001040;

R3720002850;
R7335580472;
R8521340020;
S1003110130;

V. Mclintyre advised the Board that taxes on some of the parcels had been paid and

therefore were removed from consideration.

IN THE MATTER OF NEW BUSINESS:

- Tax Deed Parcels (14) (Authorize the Chairman to Sign)

R5577760008 ANDREW JJEMMETT

R5672050140PARTRIDGE WILMER G

1

2

3. R5739810010
4. R6890020150
5. R7335580472
6. R7335590081
7. R7569500608
8. R8360000125
9. R8521340020
10. R8521340100
11. R8521340110
12. S1130449505
13. S1606212501
14. S2807110000

ROMIG ROBERT L
TOLL CHARLOTTE
MARTIN WILLIAM R
MARTIN WILLIAM R
JOHNSON ELMER C
BENSON BARBARAJ
HINES THOMAS V
HINES THOMAS V
HINES THOMAS V
BLASER BRUCE W
ERD LLC

FLOWER JOSEPH

V. Mclntyre advised the Board that the tax deed parcels have delinquent taxes from 2012
and read the parcel numbers into the record. She provided the Board packets for each
parcel and explained the information contained in each packet.

ACTION:

R. YZAGUIRRE MOVED TO TAKE THE 14 PARCELS READ
INTO THE RECORD BY THE TREASURER’S OFFICE TO TAX
DEED WITH THE HOPE THEY GET REDEEMED; AND
AUTHORIZE THE CHAIRMAN TO SIGN THE DOCUMENTS ON

BEHALF OF THE BOARD.

D. CASE SECONDED. R.

YZAGUIRRE, AYE, D. CASE, AYE, AND J. TIBBS, AYE. THE
MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

IN THE MATTER OF ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business to come before the Board on this date, the meeting was adjourned

at 2:00 p.m.

ATTEST:
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Christopher

. Rich, Ada County Clerk
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JWS, Chairman



